www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4665/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2016 in WA No. 135/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

P.M. KELUKUTTY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP (C)No. 5109/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP (C)No. 5141/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhi Vasudevan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Easwaran, Adv. Muhammed Sadique, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matters tomorrow, 23rd February, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NIDHI AHUJA

Date: 2016.02.23 17:14:27 IST

Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master