Listed on: 15.3.2016

Court No. 12

SECTION XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 4665, 5109 AND 5141 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents in SLP (C) No. 4665 of 2016)

P.M. KELUKUTTY & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Item No. 3

Versus

YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN **ASSOCIATION & ORS.**

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matters tomorrow, 23rd February, 2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for permission to file additional documents i.e. Annexure A I to A-22 in (SLP (C) No. 4665 of 2016) as volume IV (registered as I.A. No. 2) (Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of March, 2016.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR