

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4665/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2016
in WA No. 135/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

P.M. KELUKUTTY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5109/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5141/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhi Vasudevan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. MSM Asaithambi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Ms. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let rejoinder be filed within two weeks.

List the matter in the first week of August, 2016.

Interim order shall remain continue till the next date of
hearing.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER